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      Newsletter: 24th April 2023 

Summer Term! 
We cannot believe that we have commenced the Summer term already . This is always a busy term so 

please keep an eye out for dates across the next few weeks. There will be Sports Day, KS2 production, 

the fete, sports events, trips, statutory assessments and of course, the Coronation!  

Our Values this term are Friendship and Forgiveness. Please find attached Home School Value sheet for 

you to explore these through activities at home.  

We look forward to seeing our wider community at these events across the next few months.  

 

Friends of Longney School 

Junior Park Run Take Over! 

Sunday 21st May 

Please see letter for further details 

Industrial Action 

As you are aware, there are also  further days for NEU industrial. We have tried to keep disruption for 

the children to a minimum at this time. Fox class will be closed to pupils on Thursday 27th April, 

Hedgehog class will be closed to pupils on Tuesday 2nd May. 

Easter Bonnets 

Thank you to everyone who took part in the Easter Bonnet competition. These are waiting to be collect-

ed from the Church porch. Please pick yours up by Wednesday26th April, after which time they will be 

removed.  

Coronation Event—Friday 5th May 

To celebrate the Coronation, we will be holding a street party on the playground for our pupils.  Chil-

dren will be making sandwiches, cakes and biscuits during the day  and learning a ‘Coronation song’  

Children are invited to come to school wearing red, white and blue! 

Parents and friends are invited to join us at 2.45 for a performance of the song and for the week’s 

awards. Let’s hope we have some sunshine then! 

Forest School – Term 5   

Please ensure you child wears long trousers 

and has a  long sleeve top and waterproof 

clothing for Forest School 

25th April: Rabbit Class 

2nd May: Squirrel Class 

9th May: Hedgehog Class 

16th May: Rabbit Class; date change 

23rd May: Fox Class: date change 

‘FRESH’ Art Fair 

Thursday 27th—Sunday 30th April 

Cheltenham Racecourse 

Becky Friend has kindly given us some Private View 

Tickets for this event. 

Please come to the office if you are interested 
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Tuesday 25th April Rabbit Class Forest School 

Monday 1st May May Day  Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2nd May Squirrel Class Forest School 

Friday 5th May Coronation  Event Party 

Monday 8th May King’s Coronation Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th May Hedgehog Class Forest School 

Year 6 SATs begin 

Monday 15th May  Fox Class Swimming—1st session of 8 week block 

KS1 SATs begin 

Tuesday 16th May Rabbit Class Forest School 

Sunday 21st May Stonehouse Junior Parkrun takeover 

Monday 22nd May Fox Class Swimming 

Tuesday 23rd May  Fox Class Forest School 

Thursday 25th May  Sports Day (reserve date Thursday 15th June) 

Friday 26th May Last day of term 

  


